25 - 5901

OPIGNAL

Supreme Court, U.S. FILED

SEP - 4 2025

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

\_\_\_\_\_

IN THE

#### SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Dominic A. Rountree — PETITIONER (Your Name)

VS.

Coal Township SCI - RESPONDENT(S)

#### MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

Please check the appropriate boxes:

Petitioner has previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in
the following court(s):
PCRA Court: State Superior Court - PCRA Appeal:
PCRA Court: State Superior Court - PCRA Appeal: District Court - Federal Habrer Petition; Third Circuit Court of App.
Petitioner has <b>not</b> previously been granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis in any other court.
Petitioner's affidavit or declaration in support of this motion is attached hereto.
☐ Petitioner's affidavit or declaration is <b>not</b> attached because the court below appointed counsel in the current proceeding, and:
☐ The appointment was made under the following provision of law:
□ a copy of the order of appointment is appended.
□ & copy of the order of appointment is appended.

RECEIVED

OCT 15 2025

OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT, U.S. (Signature)#NU5881

# AFFIDAVIT OR DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

I, <u>Pominta A. Rountrea</u>, am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress.

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of the following sources during the past 12 months. Adjust any amount that was received weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show the monthly rate. Use gross amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise.

Income source Average the past	monthly amou	int during	Amount expect next month	ted
	You	Spouse	You	Spouse
Employment	\$ \$0.00	\$	\$ 60.00	\$
Self-employment	\$	\$	\$	\$
Income from real property (such as rental income)	\$	\$	\$	\$
Interest and dividends	\$	\$	\$	\$
Gifts	\$	\$	\$	\$
Alimony	\$	\$	\$	\$
Child Support	\$	\$	\$	\$
Retirement (such as social security, pensions, annuities, insurance)	\$	\$	\$	\$
Disability (such as social security, insurance payments)	\$	\$	\$	\$
Unemployment payments	\$	\$	\$	\$
Public-assistance (such as welfare)	\$	\$	\$	\$
Other (specify):	\$	\$	\$	\$
Total monthly income:	\$ 60,00	\$	\$ 60.00	\$

mployer	Address	Dates of Employment	Gross monthly pay
NA			\$ \$ \$
. List your spour	se's employment histo pay is before taxes or	ry for the past two years other deductions.)	s, most recent employer fir
Employer	Address	Dates of	Gross monthly pay
11/2	NA	Employment 	<b>\$</b>
NA			_
			_ \$
Below, state as institution.	n do you and your spound money you or your seg, checking or saving deceased	ne) Amount vou have	Amount your spouse ha
Below, state as institution.	ny money you or your	spouse have in bank acc	ounts of in any outer man.
Below, state as institution.  Type of account (  See Inmate 1	ny money you or your e.g., checking or saving Account Statement	gs) Amount you have  \$\$	Amount your spouse ha
Below, state as institution.  Type of account (  See Trimate  5. List the asset and ordinary h	e.g., checking or saving decount Statement	gs) Amount you have  \$\$	Amount your spouse has \$
Below, state as institution.  Type of account (  See Inmate 1	e.g., checking or saving decount Statement statement s, and their values, whousehold furnishings.	spouse have in bank accordings)  Amount you have  \$\$  \$  hich you own or your spot	Amount your spouse hat \$ssuse owns. Do not list clother that the state
Below, state an institution.  Type of account (  Sec Inmate  5. List the asset and ordinary had been decompanied by the second ordinary had been decompani	e.g., checking or saving decount Statement statement s, and their values, whousehold furnishings.	Amount you have  S  S  S  hich you own or your spon  Other real es  Value  Motor Vehicle	Amount your spouse hat see see see see see see see see see se
Below, state as institution.  Type of account (  Sec. Inmede  5. List the asset and ordinary by the Motor Vehicle Year, make &	e.g., checking or saving decount statement sta	Amount you have  S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Amount your spouse has \$sssssuse owns. Do not list cloth state
Below, state as institution.  Type of account (  Sec Inmate  5. List the asset and ordinary by the Motor Vehicle	e.g., checking or saving decount statement sta	Amount you have  S	Amount your spouse has \$sssssuse owns. Do not list cloth state

6. State every person, busing amount owed.			owed to your spouse
Person owing you or your spouse money	Amount owed to yo	u Amount	owed to your spouse
N/A	\$	\$	
N/A	\$	\$	
N/A	\$	\$	
7. State the persons who rely instead of names (e.g. "J.S.	on you or your spouse "instead of "John Smit		inor children, list initials
Name	Relationship		Age
$\frac{N/A}{N/A}$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
NIA			
8. Estimate the average mon paid by your spouse. Ac annually to show the mon Rent or home-mortgage pay (include lot rented for mobil	thly rate. ment	You \$ <i>N</i> /A	Your spouse\$N/A
Are real estate taxes inclu- Is property insurance inclu-	$\operatorname{ded} ? \square \operatorname{Yes} \square \operatorname{No}$		·
Utilities (electricity, heating water, sewer, and telephone	fuel, )	\$ N/A	\$_ <i>N</i> /A
Home maintenance (repairs	and upkeep)	\$_N/A_	\$ <u>_//</u> A
Food		\$_N/A	\$_ <i>N/A</i>
Clothing		\$ N/A	\$ <u>_N/A</u>
Laundry and dry-cleaning	•	* N/A	\$ <u>N/A</u>
Medical and dental expens	es	\$_ <i>N</i> /A	\$ <u>N/A</u>

	You	Your spouse
Transportation (not including motor vehicle payments)	\$_N/A	\$
Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc.	\$ <b>N/</b> A	\$
Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in mortg	age payments)	
Homeowner's or renter's	\$_N/A	\$
Life	\$ <i>N/A</i>	\$
Health	\$_N/A_	\$
Motor Vehicle	\$N/A	\$
Other: <u>Cable</u>	\$ 22.20	\$
Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage	e payments)	
(specify):	\$_ <i>N</i> /A	\$
Installment payments	1	
Motor Vehicle	\$N/A	\$
Credit card(s)	\$ <i>N/A</i>	\$
Department store(s)	\$ <i>N</i> /A	\$
Other:	\$N/A	\$
Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others	\$ <i>N</i> /A	\$
Regular expenses for operation of business, profession, or farm (attach detailed statement)	\$N/A	\$
Other (specify): Hygiene	\$ \$100.00	
Total monthly expenses:	\$ 32.00-440.	\$

9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or liabilities during the next 12 months?
☐ Yes ☑ No If yes, describe on an attached sheet.
10. Have you paid – or will you be paying – an attorney any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this form? ☐ Yes ☑ No
If yes, how much?
If yes, state the attorney's name, address, and telephone number:
11. Have you paid—or will you be paying—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, including the completion of this form?
☐ Yes ☑ No
If yes, how much?
If yes, state the person's name, address, and telephone number:
,
12. Provide any other information that will help explain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.
I am currently incorporated.
I am currently total
and correct
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on: <u>September 1st</u> , 2025
SC: Coal Yeurseliko
(Signature) MU 5881
4 91.25
2 (5 (***) 2 (**) 2 (**)



## Integrated Offender Case Management System

9/3/2025 8:58:56 AM

**Monthly Account Statement - Individual** 

To Date:

09/03/2025

From Date: 09/03/2024

Housing	Case ID	Offender Name	Location	
D-A-2036-01	MU5881	ROUNTREE,DOMINIC	COAL TOWNSHIP	
Batch#	Txn Date	Txn Description	Txn Amount(\$)	Balance After Transaction(\$)
COA-048331	09/03/2024	10 - Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month)	+77.00	77.48
COA-048331	09/03/2024	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-19.25	58.23
COA-048362	09/06/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 09/06/2024)	-29.70	28.53
COA-048407	09/13/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 09/13/2024)	-0.18	28.35
COA-048456	09/20/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 09/20/2024)	-7.22	21.13
COA-048501	09/26/2024	34 - Cable	-17.00	4.13
COA-048504	09/27/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 09/27/2024)	-0.18	3.95
COA-048529	10/01/2024	10 - Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month)	+70.00	73.95
COA-048529	10/01/2024	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-17.50	56.45
COA-048554	10/04/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 10/04/2024)	-21.45	35.00
COA-048567	10/07/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY CR FOR 10/07/2024)	+0.50	35.50
COA-048604	10/11/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 10/11/2024)	-13.75	21.75
COA-048647	10/18/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 10/18/2024)	-0.18	21.57
COA-048688	10/25/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 10/25/2024)	-0.18	21.39
COA-048718	10/29/2024	34 - Cable	-17.00	4.39
COA-048722	10/30/2024	13 - Personal Gifts (U.S. District Court)	-1.00	3.39
COA-048744	11/01/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 11/01/2024)	-0.18	3.21
COA-048747	11/01/2024	10 - Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month)	+77.00	80.21
COA-048747	11/01/2024	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-19.25	60.96
COA-048749	11/02/2024	13 - Personal Gifts (SHARP , TYHESIA)	+30.00	90.96
COA-048749	11/02/2024	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-7.50	83.46
COA-048785	11/08/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 11/08/2024)	-50.98	32.48
COA-048799	11/12/2024	44 - Inmate Organization (Triumph Short-Term Sale)	-12.00	20.48
COA-048803	11/12/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY CR FOR 11/12/2024)	+20.84	41.32
COA-048819	11/13/2024	37 - Postage (First Class Mail)	-0.28 ,	41.04
COA-048819	11/13/2024	37 - Postage (First Class Mail)	-0.56	40.48
COA-048819	11/13/2024	37 - Postage (First Class Mail)	-0.28	40.20
COA-048842	11/15/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 11/15/2024)	-1.27	38.93
COA-048867	11/20/2024	13 - Personal Gifts (JONES , DAMONE)	+40.00	78.93
COA-048867	11/20/2024	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-10.00	68.93
COA-048886	11/21/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 11/21/2024)	DECEN/EM7	57.66
COA-048918	11/26/2024	13 - Personal Gifts (United States District Court)	RECEIVED?	56.66
COA-048920	11/26/2024	34 - Cable	SEP - 9 2025.00	39.66
COA-048925	11/27/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 11/27/2024)	OFFICE OF THE 622548K SUPREME COURT, U.S.	17.18
COA-048937	12/02/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY CR FOR 12/02/2024)	SUPREME COURT, U.S. +4.14	21.32
		THIS IS A CERTIFIED AND TRUE COPY.		



## **Integrated Offender Case Management System Monthly Account Statement - Individual**

9/3/2025 8:58:56 AM

From Date: 09/03/2024

To Date:

09/03/2025

Housing D-A-2036-01	Case ID MU5881	Offender Name ROUNTREE,DOMINIC	Location COAL TOWNSHIP	
		<del>-</del>		Dalaman After
Batch#	Txn Date	Txn Description	Txn Amount(\$)	Balance After Transaction(\$)
COA-048938	12/02/2024	10 - Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month)	+63.00	84.32
COA-048938	12/02/2024	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-15.75	68.57
COA-048960	12/04/2024	13 - Personal Gifts (Clerk of Court)	-5.00	63.57
COA-048981	12/06/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 12/06/2024)	-30.53	33.04
COA-048982	12/06/2024	37 - Postage (First Class Mail)	-0.56	32.48
COA-048982	12/06/2024	37 - Postage (First Class Mail)	-0.28	32.20
COA-049002	12/10/2024	13 - Personal Gifts (SHARP , TYHESIA)	+40.00	7.2.20
COA-049002	12/10/2024	50 <sup>-</sup> - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-10.00	62.20
COA-049041	12/13/2024	32 Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 12/13/2024)	-29.96	32.24
COA-049082	12/20/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 12/20/2024)	-0.18	32.06
COA-049126	12/26/2024	34 - Cable	-17.00	15.06
COA-049133	12/27/2024	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 12/27/2024)	-0.18	14.88
COA-049149	12/30/2024	37 - Postage (First Class Mail)	-0.28	14.60
COA-049163	01/02/2025	10 - Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month)	+73.50	88.10
COA-049163	01/02/2025	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-18.38	69.72
COA-049176	01/03/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 01/03/2025)	-10.78	58.94
COA-049181	01/03/2025	37 - Postage (First Class Mail)	-0.28	58.66
COA-049181	01/03/2025	37 - Postage (First Class Mail)	-3.15	55.51
COA-049226	01/10/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 01/10/2025)	-15.33	40.18
COA-049244	01/14/2025	44 - Inmate Organization (Triumph Short-Term Fundraiser)	-15.50	24.68
COA-049265	01/17/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 01/17/2025)	-2.29	22.39
COA-049274	01/21/2025	44 - Inmate Organization (LifeLine Membership Dues)	-4.00	18.39
COA-049350	01/30/2025	20 - Returned/Stale Date Checks (Clerk of Court #176593)	+5.00	23.39
COA-049361	01/30/2025	34 - Cable (January Cable Credit)	+1.57	24.96
COA-049362	01/30/2025	34 - Cable	-17.00	7.96
COA-049364	01/31/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 01/31/2025)	-0.18	7.78
COA-049387	02/03/2025	10 - Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month)	+73.50	81.28
COA-049387	02/03/2025	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-18.38	62.90
COA-049428	02/07/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 02/07/2025)	-46.26	16.64
COA-049470	02/12/2025	13 - Personal Gifts (U.S. Court of Appeals)	-1.00	15.64
COA-049561	02/25/2025	13 - Personal Gifts (PICKENS , VALERIE)	+20.00	35.64
COA-049561	02/25/2025	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-5.00	30.64
COA-049589	02/27/2025	34 - Cable	-17.00	13.64
COA-049596	02/28/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 02/28/2025)	-0.18	13.46
COA-049610	03/03/2025	10 - Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month)	+66.50	79.96
COA-049610	03/03/2025	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-16.63	63.33

Jennifer Madden, Accountant



### **Integrated Offender Case Management System**

9/3/2025 8:58:56 AM

#### **Monthly Account Statement - Individual**

From Date: 09/03/2024

To Date:

09/03/2025

Housing D-A-2036-01	Case ID MU5881	Offender Name ROUNTREE,DOMINIC	Location COAL TOWNSHIP	
Batch#	Txn Date	Txn Description	Txn Amount(\$)	Balance After Transaction(\$)
COA-049659	03/07/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 03/07/2025)	-5.18	58.15
COA-049660	03/07/2025	37 - Postage (First Class Mail)	-10.05	48.10
COA-049660	03/07/2025	37 - Postage (First Class Mail)	-4.91	43.19
COA-049707	03/14/2025	32 ~ Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 03/14/2025)	-8.84	34.35
COA-049763	03/21/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 03/21/2025)	-0.18	34.17
COA-049812	03/27/2025	34 - Cable	-17.00	17.17
COA-049816	03/28/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 03/28/2025)	-0.18	16.99
COA-049826	03/29/2025	13 - Personal Gifts (PICKENS , VALERIE)	+20.00	36.99
COA-049826	03/29/2025	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-5.00	31.99
COA-049858	04/01/2025	10 - Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month)	+73.50	105.49
COA-049858	04/01/2025	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-18.38	87.11
COA-049892	04/07/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 04/07/2025)	-17.55	69.56
COA-049933	04/11/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 04/11/2025)	-4.25	65.31
COA-049955	04/15/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY CR FOR 04/15/2025)	+0.85	66.16
COA-049988	04/18/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 04/18/2025)	-7.54	58.62
COA-050041	04/25/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 04/25/2025)	-8.64	49.98
COA-050049	04/27/2025	13 - Personal Gifts (PICKENS , VALERIE)	+20.00	69.98
COA-050049	04/27/2025	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-5.00	64.98
COA-050075	04/30/2025	37 - Postage (First Class Mail)	-0.56	64.42
COA-050075	04/30/2025	37 - Postage (First Class Mail)	-0.56	63.86
COA-050075	04/30/2025	37 - Postage (First Class Mail)	-0.56	63.30
COA-050075	04/30/2025	37 - Postage (First Class Mail)	-2.31	60.99
COA-050084	05/01/2025	10 - Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month)	+77.00	137.99
COA-050084	05/01/2025	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-19.25	118.74
COA-050098	05/02/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 05/02/2025)	-50.43	68.31
COA-050152	05/09/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 05/09/2025)	-7.03	61.28
COA-050202	05/16/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 05/16/2025)	-11.16	50.12
COA-050225	05/20/2025	27 - Religious Feasts (Eid-Al-Adha)	-25.00	25.12
COA-050251	05/23/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 05/23/2025)	-0.18	24.94
COA-050296	05/29/2025	34 - Cable	-22.20	2.74
COA-050301	05/30/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 05/30/2025)	-0.18	2.56
COA-050325	06/03/2025	10 - Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month)	+73.50	76.06
COA-050325	06/03/2025	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-18.38	57.68
COA-050341	06/04/2025	37 - Postage (First Class Mail)	-0.28	57.40
COA-050344	06/04/2025	30 - Personal Gifts - Disbursed (U.S. Court of Appeals)	-1.00	56.40
COA-050357	06/06/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 06/06/2025)	-18.58	37.82

THIS IS A CERTIFIED AND TRUE COPY.

Jennifer Madden, Accountant



## **Integrated Offender Case Management System Monthly Account Statement - Individual**

9/3/2025 8:58:56 AM

From Date: 09/03/2024

To Date:

09/03/2025

Housing D-A-2036-01	Case ID MU5881	Offender Name ROUNTREE,DOMINIC	Location COAL TOWNSHIP	
Batch#	Txn Date	Txn Description	Txn Amount(\$)	Balance After Transaction(\$)
COA-050402	06/12/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 06/12/2025)	-4.87	32.95
COA-050456	06/20/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 06/20/2025)	-2.93	30.02
COA-050458	06/20/2025	37 - Postage (First Class-Mail)	-0.69	29.33
COA-050458	06/20/2025	37 - Postage (First Class Mail)	-0.69	28.64
COA-050481	06/24/2025	20 - Returned/Stale Date Checks (U.S. Court of Appeals #177685)	+1.00	29.64
COA-050506	06/26/2025	34 - Cable	-22.20	7.44
COA-050510	06/27/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 06/27/2025)	-0.18	7.26
COA-050518	06/29/2025	13 - Personal Gifts (PICKENS , VALERIE)	+20.00	27.26
COA-050518	06/29/2025	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-5.00	22.26
COA-050533	07/01/2025	10 - Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month)	+70.00	92.26
COA-050533	07/01/2025	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-17.50	74.76
COA-050558	07/03/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 07/03/2025)	-22.03	52.73
COA-050622	07/11/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 07/11/2025)	-10.18	42.55
COA-050651	07/16/2025	44 - Inmate Organization (LifeLine Lightbulb/Remote Sale)	-3.00	39.55
COA-050667	07/18/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 07/18/2025)	-22.06	17.49
COA-050720	07/25/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 07/25/2025)	-0.18	17.31
COA-050737	07/29/2025	13 - Personal Gifts (BUCKERY , SHAKEYAH)	+10.00	27.31
COA-050737	07/29/2025	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-2.50	24.81
COA-050742	07/29/2025	34 - Cable	-22.20	2.61
COA-050769	08/01/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 08/01/2025)	-0.18	2.43
COA-050772	08/01/2025	10 - Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month)	+77.00	79.43
COA-050772	08/01/2025	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-19.25	60.18
COA-050833	08/08/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 08/08/2025)	-7.40	52.78
COA-050891	08/15/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 08/15/2025)	-15.66	37.12
COA-050943	08/22/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 08/22/2025)	-0.18	36.94
COA-050993	08/28/2025	34 - Cable	-22.20	14.74
COA-050998	08/29/2025	32 - Commissary (COA COMMISSARY FOR 08/29/2025)	-0.18	14.56
COA-051010	09/02/2025	10 - Maintenance Payroll (GRP 1 - 1st - End of Month)	+73.50	88.06
COA-051010	09/02/2025	50 - Act 84 (cp-51-cr-0010634-2014)	-18.38	69.68
COA-051018	09/02/2025	36 - Copies (Copies)	-0.50	69.18
Current, Esc	row, & Availab	le Balances are as of 9/3/2025 8:58:56 AM		
Current Bala	nce	69.18		
Escrow Bala	nce	0.00		
Available Ba	lance	69.18		

THIS IS A CERTIFIED AND TRUE COPY.

Page 4 of 4